Franklin County Est. Top 25 Pensions

Name

Zeigler, Guy

Collins, Ted

Roberts, William Eugene
Watts, Gary L.
Hewitt, Robert
Thompson, Randy
Darnell, Lawrence E.
Wilson, Jennifer Ann
Caudle, Debra K.
Laurenson, Susan V.
Parrish, Kevin B.
Hall, Roy L.

Green, Matthew T.
Lewis, Charles S.
Elder, Catherine J.
Holder, Neville W.
Collins, William M.
Small, Anthony D.
McChesney, Patsy
Anderson, Debra
Fannin, Robert L.
Grimes, Jeff A.
Wright, Lawrence E.
Carter, Joseph H.
Blankenship, Christopher

Notes:

Job Title

County Clerk

County Judge/Executive
Jailer

Fire Chief

Planning & Zoning Director
Road Supervisor

Batallion Chief EMT

Deputy County Judge Execu
Deputy Clerk

Treasurer

LT EMT

Batallion Chief EMT

Deputy Sheriff

Park Director

Lieutenant

LT EMT

LT EMT

LT EMT

Deputy Clerk

Occupational Tax Administr
Engineer

Sargent EMT

Correctional Canteen Office
LT EMT

Correctional Officer

1. Assumes retirement after 30 years.

2. Assumes retirement at age 52, life expectancy 32 years (IRS Form 590)

2010 Gross
Wages
$99,637
$96,340
$96,037
$79,418
$72,670
$67,788
$64,381
$64,280
$61,855
$61,807
$59,685
$57,900
$53,352
$53,137
$52,931
$51,665
$51,283
$50,646
$48,873
$48,724
$48,722
$48,367
$48,056
$47,239
546,897

3. Assumes COLA of 2% per year (1.5% guaranteed plus .5 add-on).
4. Assumes last salary is avg. salary.

Avg Wage = 39,000

Median Home Value = 133,000

Unemp Rate = 7.6%

Published by: Taxpayers United of America

Est. Annual
Pensions
$65,760
$63,584
$63,384
$52,416
$47,962
$44,740
$42,491
$42,425
$40,824
$40,793
$39,392
$38,214
$35,212
$35,070
$34,934
$34,099
$33,847
$33,426
$32,256
$32,158
$32,156
$31,922
$31,717
$31,177
$30,952

Est. Total
Pension
Payout

$2,630,409
$2,543,375
$2,535,369
$2,096,632
$1,918,476
$1,789,607
$1,699,660
$1,696,994
$1,632,970
$1,631,714
$1,575,678
$1,528,571
$1,408,481
$1,402,816
$1,397,368
$1,363,964
$1,353,878
$1,337,042
$1,290,256
$1,286,317
$1,286,258
$1,276,888
$1,268,684
$1,247,099
$1,238,069



