Franklin County Est. Top 25 Pensions

				Est. Total
		2010 Gross	Est. Annual	Pension
Name	Job Title	Wages	Pensions	Payout
Zeigler, Guy	County Clerk	\$99,637	\$65,760	\$2,630,409
Collins, Ted	County Judge/Executive	\$96,340	\$63,584	\$2,543,375
Roberts, William Eugene	Jailer	\$96,037	\$63,384	\$2,535,369
Watts, Gary L.	Fire Chief	\$79,418	\$52,416	\$2,096,632
Hewitt, Robert	Planning & Zoning Director	\$72,670	\$47,962	\$1,918,476
Thompson, Randy	Road Supervisor	\$67,788	\$44,740	\$1,789,607
Darnell, Lawrence E.	Batallion Chief EMT	\$64,381	\$42,491	\$1,699,660
Wilson, Jennifer Ann	Deputy County Judge Execu	\$64,280	\$42,425	\$1,696,994
Caudle, Debra K.	Deputy Clerk	\$61,855	\$40,824	\$1,632,970
Laurenson, Susan V.	Treasurer	\$61,807	\$40,793	\$1,631,714
Parrish, Kevin B.	LT EMT	\$59,685	\$39,392	\$1,575,678
Hall, Roy L.	Batallion Chief EMT	\$57,900	\$38,214	\$1,528,571
Green, Matthew T.	Deputy Sheriff	\$53,352	\$35,212	\$1,408,481
Lewis, Charles S.	Park Director	\$53,137	\$35,070	\$1,402,816
Elder, Catherine J.	Lieutenant	\$52,931	\$34,934	\$1,397,368
Holder, Neville W.	LT EMT	\$51,665	\$34,099	\$1,363,964
Collins, William M.	LT EMT	\$51,283	\$33,847	\$1,353,878
Small, Anthony D.	LT EMT	\$50,646	\$33,426	\$1,337,042
McChesney, Patsy	Deputy Clerk	\$48,873	\$32,256	\$1,290,256
Anderson, Debra	Occupational Tax Administra	\$48,724	\$32,158	\$1,286,317
Fannin, Robert L.	Engineer	\$48,722	\$32,156	\$1,286,258
Grimes, Jeff A.	Sargent EMT	\$48,367	\$31,922	\$1,276,888
Wright, Lawrence E.	Correctional Canteen Office	\$48,056	\$31,717	\$1,268,684
Carter, Joseph H.	LT EMT	\$47,239	\$31,177	\$1,247,099
Blankenship, Christopher	Correctional Officer	\$46,897	\$30,952	\$1,238,069

Notes:

- 1. Assumes retirement after 30 years.
- 2. Assumes retirement at age 52, life expectancy 32 years (IRS Form 590)
- 3. Assumes COLA of 2% per year (1.5% guaranteed plus .5 add-on).
- 4. Assumes last salary is avg. salary.

Avg Wage = 39,000

Median Home Value = 133,000

Unemp Rate = 7.6%